PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Clorox Company, The	06/06/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gregory van Buskirk	
Street Address:	ress: 65 Panorama Court	
City:	Danville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60371452
Application Number:	10338350
Application Number:	10806850
Patent Number:	7893014
Application Number:	12983864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(925)648-1222 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9256481221

Email: firenzaltd@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Sharon Kantor

Address Line 1: The Firenza Group Ltd. Address Line 2: 65 Panorama Court

Danville, CALIFORNIA 94506 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4782.10500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon R. Kantor

Total Attachments: 3

source=478211500_Assign2110606#page1.tif source=478211500_Assign2110606#page2.tif source=478211500_Assign2110606#page3.tif

REEL: 026404 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS The Clorox Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94612, US (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patents and applications therefor:

	Tele	Inventor(s)	Application No. or Patent No.	Filed or issued Date	Attorney Docket No.	Prior Assignment Date	Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frame)
1.	Fabric Treatment for Stain Release	Kaaret, Thomas W.; DeLeo, Malcolm, Mills, Scott C.; Casella, Victor M.; van Buskirk, Gregory	U.S. Provil 60/371,452	Filed: 9 Apr. 2002(Expired)	311 30A	NA	N/A
2,	Fabric Treatment for Stain Release	Thomas Walter Kaaret; Malcolm DeLeo; Scott C Mills; Victor M. Casella; Gregory van Buskirk	U.S. Ser. No. 16/338,350	Filed: 8 Jan 2003 (Abandoned)	311.30A	11/18/2002 11/19/2002	1/8/2003 013648/0358
3.	Fabric Treatment for Stain Release	Victor M. Casella; Thomas Walter Kaaret; Scott C. Mills; Gregory van Buskirk; Malcolm DeLeo; Cheryl H. Rodriguez	U.S. Ser. No. 10/806,850	Filed; 22 Mar 2004 (Abandoned)	311.308	3/19/2004 3/22/2004	3/22/2004 015135/0570
4.	Fabric Treatment for Stain Release	Gregory van Buskirk; Victor M. Casella; Scott C. Mills (deceased)	U.S. Pat. No. 7,893,014 was: U.S. Ser. No. 11/614,197	Filed: 21 Dec. 2006 Issued: 22 Feb. 2011	311.300	12/14/2006 12/15/2008	12/21/2006 018665/0858
ă.	Fabric Treatment for Stain Release	Gregory van Buskirk; Victor M. Casella; Scott C. Mills (deceased)	U.S. Ser. No. 12/983,864	Filed: 3 Jan 2011			

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

- (a) the foregoing Letters Patents and applications therefor and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "INVENTIONS"];
- (b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a

PATENT REEL: 026404 FRAME: 0058 division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

- (d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;
- (e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents, and
- (f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Gregory van Buskirk, an individual having a principal place of residence at 65 Panorama Court, Danville, California, 94506 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from ASSIGNEE, and effective as of 1 January 2011:

- ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

-2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and delivered to ASSIGNEE in the State of California.

The Clorox Company

By: Laura Oti
Name: Laura Stein
Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel
State of California)
County of Alameda)
On June 6, 2011 before me Sheena R. Reed, Astary Roblic .
(name and title of Officer)
personally appeared
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHENAR, NEE Commission # 1931544 Hotary Public - California Alarmeda County My Comm. Expires Nav 2, 2015 Signature of Notary Public

-3/3

RECORDED: 06/07/2011